South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 04:04:27 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0888 (Rat #0481, Act #0392 of 1982) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, W.W. Doar, Leatherman, J.R. Richardson and J.M.

Waddell

A Bill to authorize the Board of Trustees of the Medical University of South Carolina to acquire additional student and
faculty housing facilities; to empower the Board of Trustees to effect loans for such purposes, through the issuance of revenue
bonds and also for the purpose of refunding outstanding bonds payable from the revenue derived from student and faculty
housing facilities; to define the procedure by which such loans may be effected and the covenants and undertakings to secure
the loans; and to make provision for the payment of loans.

03/18/82
03/18/82
03/31/82
04/01/82
04/06/82
04/07/82
04/07/82
05/11/82
05/11/82
05/20/82
05/26/82
05/26/82
05/27/82
05/27/82
05/27/82
06/01/82
06/03/82
06/03/82
06/03/82
06/21/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-17

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-2014

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2015
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2885
Committed to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2885

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-3083
Amended HJ-3553

Read second time HJ-3553

Read third time HJ-3611

Returned HJ-3611

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 481 SJ-7

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/82

Act No. 392

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



