## South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 04:04:27 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S\*0888 (Rat #0481, Act #0392 of 1982) General Bill, By H.C. Smith, W.W. Doar, Leatherman, J.R. Richardson and J.M. Waddell

A Bill to authorize the Board of Trustees of the Medical University of South Carolina to acquire additional student and faculty housing facilities; to empower the Board of Trustees to effect loans for such purposes, through the issuance of revenue bonds and also for the purpose of refunding outstanding bonds payable from the revenue derived from student and faculty housing facilities; to define the procedure by which such loans may be effected and the covenants and undertakings to secure the loans; and to make provision for the payment of loans.

03/18/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/18/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
03/31/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-17
04/01/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
04/06/82	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
04/07/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2014
04/07/82	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2015
05/11/82	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2885
05/11/82	House	Committed to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2885
05/20/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-3083
05/26/82	House	Amended HJ-3553
05/26/82	House	Read second time HJ-3553
05/27/82	House	Read third time HJ-3611
05/27/82	House	Returned HJ-3611
05/27/82	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-11
06/01/82	Senate	Ratified R 481 SJ-7
06/03/82		Signed By Governor
06/03/82		Effective date 06/03/82
06/03/82		Act No. 392
06/21/82		Copies available